FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09 - 08 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
R	Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101452655 8.14. 0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ	Name: NORMET OY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: Anmolantie 6
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other: [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: July 4, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 5,000,645
Add	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and paterns involved. [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-580	8. Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 991.89285	500518
	[] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. To the property of	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	August 11, 2000
Joshua L. Raskin	Cindata
Name of Person Signing	Sigrature Date notuding cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

09/07/2000 HTHAI1 00000264 5000645

01 FC:581

40.00 dp

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0872

Docket No.: 991.89285

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, WE

ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ, the current Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") of oo x**Pelfosalimi**, Finland,

assigns to NORMET OY (Assignee) of Ahmolantie 6, 74510 Peltosalmi, Finland.

the following United States Patent:

U.S. Patent No.:

5,000,645

Issue Date:

March 19, 1991

Application Serial No.:

07/378,210

Filing Date:

June 20, 1989

Title of Invention:

APPARATUS FOR HANDLING CONTAINERS, LOAD PALLETS OR SIMILAR LOAD UNITS.

AND STRUCTURE OF THE LOAD UNITS

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the aboveidentified United States Patent, and:

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this ____ day of _____, 2000

ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ

f.f. Jan Kacaisto Olli Huotari

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a

corporation, partnership or association)

F:\H\991\89285\PROSECUT\ASSIGN.WPD

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0873 Law Offices of

MARTIN G. RASKIN AMY F. DIVINO

JOSHUA L. RASKIN

PAUL J. HIGGINS FRANCESCO SARDONE

OF COUNSEL:

BRIAN ROFFE LARRY LIBERCHUK* JASON E. HARDIMAN

JUDITH S PURPMAN

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 15TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10036-5803

PHONE: 212-768-3800 FACSIMILE: 212-382-2124 E-MAIL: sr@steinbergraskin.com WEBSITE: www.steinbergraskin.com

August 11, 2000

HAROLD D. STEINBERG

MAILER'S INFORMATION: 212-768-3809 ext. 248 jraskin@steinbergraskin.com

* Admitted in PA and DC only

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re:

U.S. Patent No.: 5,000,645

Patentee: POLOJÄRVI, Raimo J. Assignee: ORION-YHTYMÄ OY

Title: APPARATUS FOR HANDLING CONTAINERS, LOAD PALLETS OR SIMILAR LOAD UNITS, AND STRUCTURE OF THE LOAD UNITS

Our Ref.: 991.89285

Dear Sir/Madam:

It is respectfully advised that the original assignee of the above-identified patent, Orion-Yhtymä Oy has changed its name since the issuance of the patent to Orion-Yhtymä Oyi. Subsequently, Orion-Yhtymä Oyj assigned the patent to Normet Oy. In this connection, enclosed herewith please find the following documents for recordation:

- a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Extract from the Finnish Trade Register evidencing the change of name of Orion-Yhtymä Oy to Orion-Yhtymä Oyi;
- a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment document whereby Orion-Yhtymä Oyi assigns the above-identified patent to Normet Oy; and
- one (1) check payable to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$80.00 in payment of the filing fee.

It is respectfully requested that the enclosed documents evidencing the change of name of Orion-Yhtymä Oy to Orion-Yhtymä Oyj, and the subsequent assignment from Orion-Yhtymä Oyj to Normet Oy be recorded in the order set forth above.

I hereby certify that this correspondence and/or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231" on August 11, 2000.

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

F:\H\991\89285\PROSECUT\COVER_ASG

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0874